OKLAHOMA HORSE RACING COMMISSION

WENDY KEENER, ESQ., CHAIR

JOE LUCAS, VICE CHAIR

BENNETT ANDERSON, MEMBER

MONTY MARCUM, MEMBER

DONNIE VON HEMEL, MEMBER

KEITH SANDERS, SECRETARY

BECKY GOUMAZ, MEMBER

PHILLIP KIRK, MEMBER

DOUGLAS WRIGHT, MEMBER

AGENDA

Special Scheduled Meeting Via Zoom Friday, April 9th 2021 at 12:00 p.m.

Meeting Information:

Meeting ID: 977 6139 4186 Passcode: 114004 Call In Number: 877 853 5257 US Toll-free

888 475 4499 US Toll-free

833 548 0276 US Toll-free

833 548 0282 US Toll-free

All Commission Members Will Attend Via Zoom

Address of the:

OKLAHOMA HORSE RACING COMMISSION 2800 N. LINCOLN BLVD., SUITE 220 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73105 (Located in Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry Building) TELEPHONE: (405) 522-8167; FAX: (405) 943-6474 WEBSITE: WWW.OHRC.OK.GOV

AGENDA POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING ACT

All citizens who attend public meetings of the Commission who need special accommodations, i.e., Sign Language Interpreter, amplification device, large print materials, Braille materials, audio cassette materials, readers or other special accommodations must notify the Commission by the deadline date and time for acceptance of agenda requests.

- CALL TO ORDER Ms. Keener, Chair ROLL CALL Ms. Keener, Chair
- BUSINESS Ms. Keener, Chair

A. <u>DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION BY COMMISSION ON</u> <u>WHETHER TO JOIN AS A PARTY IN A LAWSUIT CHALLENGING</u> <u>THE HORSERACING INTEGRITY AND SAFETY ACT OF 2020.</u>

Possible Action:

Possible action may include, but is not limited to: take no action; request the Oklahoma Attorney General's Office to represent the OHRC in the lawsuit, or continue the matter.

ADJOURNMENT	Ms.	Keener,	Chair
-------------	-----	---------	-------